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f Jan 2 varga,; August & Helen George & Glatha Gordon 3259 382"
: L Voos, Kurt & Lillian Willie & Clara Smith ; 3260 12
u Vannatta, Russell E Rosemarie H B Vannatta 3260 30
‘ n Vogelbach, Florence J (dec'd) cert of trans Oscar J Vogelbach 3260 53
.2 " Vogelbach, Oscar J . Oscar J & Agnes E Vogelbach . 3260 170
. Ventus, Joseph & Omolene Rueben J & Margaret E Turner 3260 283
a 7 Vonderhaar, George Henry Herzog 3260 359
{ " Valentine, Richard M (affdvt) As to conveyance of deed 3260 375
i 9 View Inc Paul B & Betty € Winston 3260 500
3 u van Styn, Sylvia Ret al Richard H & Patti M Boettger 3261 17h‘
% " Venturini, Edwin L - Jean Venturini 3261 176
: 10 Vonderheide, Clara B et al Edward & Ailie Haggard ' 3261 272
; 12 Vogt, Lottee Eula M Bortlein 3261 650
; " Von Bargen, Clara & Clarence Mary C Ficke etal 3261 675
5 21 Vilas, Matthew J et &I Geo E Jr & Nancy E Miller 3263 7o
o Vohs, Marie E & Juhn EarllL & Helen M McDonald 3263 86
22 Varrassi, Patsy & Jeanne E Myers Y Coooper Company 3263 194
H Valentin, Virginia Ruse Edwin Ludwig 3263 263
¥ yongerane, Edwin et al Albert J & Esther Hasselbeck 3263 501
" Do Donald F & Jennie L Martin 3263 503
u Do Louis ¢ Jr & Margaret £ Noll 3263 515
25  Vehr, Lucille ¥ & John A John & Betty Hyler 263 597
" Van Dyke, Sherwcod G Jacobk & Rese M Aronoff 3263 €37
" Van Vuren, Richard & Esther Jesse £ Willie B Munson 3263 669
29  Volz, Anthony G & Patricia C Geo A & Laura R Cleeves 3264 232
30 Vanden Eynden, Clement § & Janice E Davgnice A & Guiseppa Mastrullsa 32¢hk 267
" yalentiner, Richard M Merman © Rels 32¢h 375
| 31 Vonder Haar, Robert J & Betty P Peter J & Mary Jane Feichtner 3264 573
.é n Volk, Katherine L (affdvt) To change the Auditor's record 3264 556  :
i " Vonderhaar, Geo & Rita Elvera M Bergdolt 3264 627 i
g " Vonder Haar, Robert J & Betty P City of St Bernpard - 326k 673 é
Feb 1 Vogt, Roberta L Dougias C Vogt 3265 98 ;
b voelker, pavid A Carolyn A Voelker 3265 389 ;
7 Vonder der Halben, Hilda P Dorothea Sherman & Gretxhen Kesker 3266 148 E
gf “ Do Do 3266 173
19  Ventre, C A &8 J Ruth K Frederick 3267 500
'i 1" van Landingham, AR & A T R E & Margaret Beamer 3267 551
20 Verosik, Joseph P & Mary E James Melzer 3267 602‘
21 Vineyard, James W & Marguerite M ‘ Casper R Qwens & Madalyn G 3268 82
! 23 Van Matre, James H Executor State of Ohio 3268 162
fi 26 Vail, Paul Post No 4369 V F W Fickman Corp 3268 360
; " Volz, Dolores J & Harold G S G Fabion Sansone & Beatrice ‘ 3268 k21
27 Vormohr, Ada & Frank J The kBolce Paint Co 3268 547
' " Venable, Lawrence B & Jane B Eula Mae Manis & Blane 3268,631v
28 Vos, Eleanor Wm & Gay Warner 3269 146
Mar 4 Vonderahe, Edwin et al Vincent Kroeger 3269 473

" Van Loan, Arlene W RBettina B Howes 3269 528
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% Vaughn, Robert L & Alverta L Wm J Etta Jean Murphy 3270, 106 Mar 6
: Voice of Prophecy Inc Edw J & Pamela Simon 3270 391. ¢ 8
Vester, Walter C Ruth L & W Logan Hardle 3271 349 0 14
Vollmer, John C (dec'd) certof trans 0llie M Vollmer .3271 - 4oz m 15
§ Von Holle, Bernardina )dec'd) certof trans Caroline Bates et al 3271 694 » 18
; Vogelesang, Frank X Dec'd per Extr Vincent E Schneider Et al 3272 122w 19
i Vennemeyer, John B & Ann Duland Inc 3272 478 v 21
Vonderahe, Edwin & Thomas H Vincent & Ruth Kroeger 3272 500 ¢
Vonderhaar, Geo & Rita Henry Herzog 3273 45 n 23
virginia :Holding Corp Arthur D spees 3273 355 n 27
Vetter, Virginia L Richard L & Dorothy Mandel 3273 389 v
Vest, Charlotte M Earl & Katherine Long 3273 L77 »
7 Van Ostrand, Betty R (dec'd) As to estate 3274 L69  Apr 2
- Vonderahe, Edwin et al Richard Zeinner 3274 578 o 3
. Van Ness, Lynn R & Virginia C David & Ethel Orick 3274 628 v 5
Village of Evendale State of Ohio 3275 153
: Vogeler, Alan R (affdvt) As .to marital status 3275 171 v
Ventre, Elsie B & Jos L James J & Carolyn A Lally 3275 424w 8
Vonderahe, Edwin et al Richard Zeinner 3275 609 9
veth, Roy et al Nicholas T & Elizabeth Sgqouris 3275’648 1"
Vetterm Christine S & Frank C Ellis & Minnie L Glover 3275 619 v
Van DeRyt, Anthony G & Loretta E John & lIrene Fiorini 3276 5 nu 10
Vogelpohl, Henry J Karl J Alter 3276 62 ©
Vonderahe, Edwin et al Vincent & Ruth Kroeger 3276 211 n 11
Vettel, Jack R & Vivian L John R & Barbara J Chapman 3276 277 v
vocs Inc Frank Von Holle et al 3276 384 » 12
Vanhorn, Walter K & Anna R Rudolph L Memmel et al 3276 394 w
VonBargen, John & Robert Ruth VonBargen 3276 481 ¢
_ Vickery, Joan Jaydee Realty Inc 3276 489 n
'} Vettel, Ruth M Annie S Tatum 3278‘137 H 17
§ Voss Grocery Co Paul F Siegel 3278 376 v 19
% Village of Addyston Ordinance #2-1963 3278 555 *» 23
; Vogt, Bernard E & Virginia Lee Geo & Mae N Bronstrop 3279 329 ¢ 25
§ Vetter, Furtis E & Mary J Cecil & Frances L Vance 3279 675 29
Vancem Cecil 0 & Frances L ?Curtis E vetter 3279 679 ¢
Vockell, Chas € & lIrene Frank E & Dagmar Robek 3280 55 ¢ 30
Vaughn, Esther Hattie M & Wm Justice 3280 168 "
Vilas, Anthony Gilbert R Dutro 3280 463 May 2
vonderhaar Gaorge Henry Herzog 3280 615 May 3
Vonderhaar, George Henry Herzog 3280 667 1
Ventrua, Jos V & Mildred Albert & Georgia L Bowling 3281 545 © 9
Van Horn, Steven Dorothy Van Horn 3281 662 10
_ vdnerbilt, 0 Degray Lawrence H & Suzanne Long Rogers 3282 136 u 13
N Do - Do 3282 139
é Von Riestenberg, Virginia E Raiph R & Thelma E Brown 3282 172 i
' Van Duren, Henry W &Joanne Geo & Geraldine Young 3282 176 ¢

Victor, |rving W & Fr ances H James D Jr & Nancy Lusby 3282 571 " 15
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May 20 vastine, Everett W (dec'd) cert of trans Helen M Vastine 3283 301
i Vonderwish, John W & Jeanne Louis J Vonderwish 3283 335
" verdin, Leora Myrtle L Burrell 3283 34
" Vonderwish, Louis Albert & Dorothy Hedlesten 3283 362
" Vonderahe, Edwin et al Vincent Kroeger . 3283 390
22 Village of Terrace Park, Ohio Ordinance No. 18-1962 3283 657
2L village of Fairfax Clara V Lucus 3284 240
“  vaughn, Lois E & James E Edward & Mattie Morris 3284 269
" Village of Mariemont ord No. 0- 63 Pt of Mjami Rd 3284 310
" Vester, Walter John L Groh 3284 318
28 viau, Chas N et al P Martin & Martha B Graves 3284 618
31 Vonderhaar, George Henry Herzog . 3285 179
" Van Skaik, Alberta et al Deer Park Bldg & lLoan Co 3285 223
" Vanderbilt , 0 Degray Village of iIndian Hill 3285 235
Jun & Van den Eynden, Louis J (dec'd) cert of trans Jos P Ven den "Eyndenet al 3285 L24
5 Van Skaik, Eqw N & lrene E Wilson 0 & Joyce M Caudill 3285 612
6 Veit, Louis J & Alice M South~-Western bldrs fnc 3286 36
" vanderbilt, O Degray 111 et al Frank E Jr & John Wood 3286 97
7 Voss, Wm G (dec'd) cert of trans Maria J Voss et al 3286 283
n Village of Montgomery Ordinance No. 8-1963 3286 302
" Visick, John & Thelma R Albert & Elizabeth M Voellmecke 3286- 343
" Von Hagen, Maxine J & Thomas G Vivian E Wilson et al 3286 364 .
H Village of Montgomery ord No. 7-1963 3286 369
" Vogelsang, Nicholas L & lLorraine Norbert R & Katherine R Rief 3286 376
il vehr, Robert & Alice L Jerald C & Ann E Clark 3287 120
12 verdin, James et al Don Moorman 3287 153
13  Vonderhaar, Harry Jr & Alice Marie Raymond C Mayes 3287 398
15 Vvon Hollem G Vinginia et al James J Dangel 3287 554
! 14 Vance, Edwin & M:ldred Willard A & Ladora D Bransom 3287 624
| 15 valenti, Louis Lula Lovitt 3288 24
" Vonderahe, Edwin et al Chas A & Sheila D Balzer 3288 30
17 vail, Florence (affdvt) As to estate of Wm Moorman (dec'd) 3288 200
19 Vitaghans, Josephine HaroldLoewenstine 3288 Lbh
" Vonderhaar, Beo & Rita Cinti Gas & Elec Co et al 3288 487
20 van Driel, Martin F & D James | Lanoue & S E 3289 19
" Volk, Edward John & T C Kenneth R Puckett & L M 3289 56
21 Valentine, Pearl Steven Realty Co Inc 3289 253
22 Vale, Wm I, (dec'd) Cert of Transfer Margaret E Vale et al 3289 312
24 Von Riestenberg, Virginia H &€ E C Donald E 1Hadley 3289 527
27 Vitullo, Cherubino (dec'd) cert of trans Leonilda vittullo et al 3290 252
" Von Riestenberg, Virginia H et al Donald Hadley 3290 390
28 Vonder Strasse, Freda Herman D Goetz 3290 537
Juty 3 vettel, Jacob (dec'd) Cert of Trans As to residence 3291 147
" yoliner, James G & M L Donald G Korman & J A 3291 209
" Vonderahe Edwin & T H Vincent Keoeger 3291 271
b Van Diepen, Sietsa & Ann C Rex Realty Co 3291 488
8 Vonderahe, Edwin & T H Richard Zeinner 3291 590
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vanderbank, Henrietta
Von Holle Theodore & V L
Von Holle, Edwin & M

Joseph B warfield ¢ £E L
- Joseph B Warfield E E L
Joseph B Warfield € E L

Vordem Esche, Catherine (dec'd) certof trans Robert E Vordem Esche etal

van den Eynden, Lawrence et al

Van den Eynden, Joseph

Marcellus Van den Eynden

Do

Vordem Esche Bernard (dec'd) certof trans Catherine Vordem Esche

Vaogelpohl, Henry J

Voss, Marie G M

Vitullo, Norma et al
Voss, Harry W

Vonderahe, Edwin et al
Vincent, James W & Ada L
Vonderahe, Edwin & Ruth
Village of Harrison
Vonderhaar, Geo & Rita
Vigran, Blanche R
Vonderahe, Edwin et al
Volkert, Robert M et al
Von Holle Theodore et &l
Vinings, Esther £ (affdvt)
Ventress, Ruth E & Ward H
Volk, Harry e et ail

Van Skaik, Marian L

Volk, Ruth A

Vordem~-Esche, Mildred H (affdvt)

Villari, Corrine

Vordenberg, Jack

Vordem-Esche, Mildred H & Juséph F

Village of Harrison
Vollman, Kathleen
Vandermeulen, Ethel 0
Vandermeulen, Chas A
Vespie, Teruko
Volpenhein, Wm W & Joan
Vogeipoht, Henry J
venneyemery, Helen M
Vaught, Russell W & H |
Yoorhees, Glendon W & M R

Vanderhorst, Anna H

Villarreal, Doris & C

Vonder Haar, Helen E
Voegeli, Edwin
Vonderhaar, George

Village of Terrace Park

Karl J Alter

Anton & Theresa Krista
Leonilda vitulio

Mary Lou Lukie et al
Paul E & Audrey M Hengge
Bertha J Deluco

Cinti & Sbu Bell Tel Co
Ordinance No. 2-1963
Henry Herzog

Pauline Rosenstein
Richard Zeinner

Philbert f & Lillian J Hartman
Irene A Vonderhaar

As to inheritance tax

Angie Noe

Corrine R Crotty
Steven Realty Co Inc
Mary Young

As to relationship
Grace Yee

Jos H Head Jr

Henry & Cleo Mathis
ord # L4-63

Kay Vol Corp

Leonard James C mpany
Do

Carl H McDaniel

Cinti Gas & Elec “ompany

Karl J Alter
Mabel V Naderman
Thall, Arnold

Terrace Home Builders Inc
Phillip Deal & P B

Vitlage of Indian Hill
Mito R Beran & C D
Margaret Voegeli

Henry Herzog

Ordinance #16 - 196]

Uglker, Louis E {dec'd) Cert of Transfer Dorothy V valker

Vonderhaar, George

Henry Herzog

GRANTEE Book  Page

3291 688  July 9

3291 .688 "
3291 688 "

3292 215 11
3292 261 n
3292 266 "
3292 366 L
3293 130 16
3293 204 L
3293 L6l 17
3293 500 18
3293 542 "
3293 649 L
3294 24 19
3294 L] g
3294 98 19
3294 224 22
3294 454 23
3294 476 “
3295 653 29
3296 98 30
3296 k27 31
3296 604 Aug 1
3296 699 .
3297 452 5
3297 465 u
3297 626 6
3297 630 u
3298 95 6

3298 187 7
3298 590 8
3299 443 13
3299 456 "
3299 L7h n
3299 475 "

3299 s5ho H
3300 115 14
3300 376 16

3301 116 22
3301 201 ©
3301 322 23
3301 356 24
3301 406 26
3301 L4z v
3301 507 t
3301 681 27
3302 8 "
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Village of Sharonville

Vice, Henry C & Viola

Vitucci, Angelina ¢ (dec'd) cert of trans

~ Van Hook, Anna W

vVettel, Eleanor K

Vogel, Cedric (affdvt)

Vetter Rosemary 0O

Vinson, Caroline

Do

Violette, Antonio & Mary
vanderbeek, Elizabeth
Vonderhaar,; Geo & Rita

Village of Gyendale

Varshaver, Karl

Von Hoene, Eloise

Veerkamp, Ruth M

Vestring, Erwin J et al
Vonderbrink, Mary £ & Louis L
Vennemeyer, E’izabsth

van Ausdale, Francis & Susan M
Vesper, Eljzabeth

Vogt, Karl E & Jane B
Vaughan, Edna
Voris, Margaret A (dec'd) certof trans
Vaught, Hollis M & Geneva
Vogel, Ernest L et al
Vollmer, 07lie (de'cd ) cert of trans
Victor, James R & Evelyn C
Vonderhaar, John & Margie J
Vogelpohl, Henry J

Vogelpohl, Henry J

Village of Fairfax

Voris, Michael J

Voris, Clyde A Jr & Constance R
VanHise eWilliam et al

van Dulman, Gloria F
Viliarreal, Doris A & Carlos C
Van Treese, Ellen J & Richard A
Vogt, Carl F (affdvt)
Valentine, Carol J

Voorhees, Glendon W & Mollye R
Vogelpohl, Henry J

Van Matre, Morgan (dec'd) cert of trans
Vonderhaar, George

Von Riestenberg, Eugene C
Vollmer, Lewis F et al

Vilven, Justine & Walter H

GRANTEE

State of Ohio

Elizabeth K Buse

| Joseph Vitucci

- John F gle

Board of Cty Commrs
As to marital status
Marilyn H Neumann
Jack D Vinson

D

Nolan Wright

Patricia M Ryan
Henry Herzog

Ord No. 5 1963

William Hyman

‘Centra] Aut9matic Dist Co

Helene L Finkse
Board of Cty Commrs

John B & Ethel R Lyon

Board of Cty Comms
Florence J & Roland W Hamblin

Martha R Stone et al
cinti Gas & ElecC.
Howard & Viola M Schmidt

Ciyde A Voris et ail
Richard A & Jean E Constable

Chas E Frantz
Arthur J Vollmer
Helen L Pruitt
Helen Baumann
Sarah Ltcas et al
Karl J Alter
Ordinance 33-1963
Clyde A Vofis
Do

Board of Cty Commrs

Do
Eugene H & Juanita C Tingley
Claude p & Ebedean M Bratcher
As to marital status
Ccity of Maderia Chio
Terrace Home Bldrs Inc
Raymond L & Eleanor Keljoffer
Ralph Van Matre
Henry Herzog

Virginia H Emery

Coy W & Mary S Taylor

Elsbeth Ciark et al

Book

3302

3302
3302
3302

3303
3303

3303

330h
3304
330k
3304
330k
3305
3305

3305

3305

3305
3306

3306

3306
3306

3306
3306

3306
3307
3307

3308
3308

3308
3308
3308
3308
3308
3309
3309
3310
3310

3310
3310

3310

3311

3311
3311

3311
3311

Page -
74

177
209

594
3303
3303
560

100
337

57k
581
165
315
338
477
492
95
253
505

627

690
65

78
132
163

323
459

612

613
224
L48

452‘
575
675
679
177
226
595
276
310

365
587
636

85
125
566
642
651
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Vegel, Patricia

Vincent, Kathleen P

Vane, Huward H (dec'd) certof trans
v..gelpohl, l|da
Verkamp, J Richard
Vplunteer Sav Assn
Volik, Ruth & August
van Hook, Alice M
Village of Springdale
Village of Muntgomery
Von Holle, Theodore J & Virginia L
Vesper, Elsa K et al

Vonderheide, August J & Maureen A

Van, Richard B

Van Lear, Robert N

Vonderhaar, George

Do

Van, lLawrence

Vanover, Josie

vale, Wn R & Lurie J et al

Valentiner, Clark D (dec'd) cert of trans
Vogel, Patricia

Vegel, Patricia

Village of Indian Hill

Do

Vonderhaar, George

Van Matre, Ralph

Von Riestenbery, Eugene et al

Vonderhaar, Sonia Ann

Vogel, Louis C & Marjorie L
Vornhagen, Rose

Vonderhaar, Sonia Ann et al
Vertner, Victor E

VonWahlde, Geo A & Patricia

Vieson, Anthony B & Dorothy §

Volz, Edwin H (dec'd) cert of trans
Vaughn, Vance & Rose Lee

Voils, Edward D (dec'd)

Van Styn, Lillian

Vann, Granville & Dorothy J

.Van Styn, Lillie M (affdvt)
Vilardo, Ralph C & Gilda F

Village of Woodlawn
Do

Vonderhaar, George
Do

Vollmer, Ludwina & Louise

 GRanTEE

M & A Realty Co Inc
Alonzo E Vincent

Alma Vane et al

The Eastern States Mtg C-
D rothea P V-orkamp

Harold P & Sharon K Kemper
P & Gail M Barone
Robert L Siegel |Inc

Portion of McClellan Lane (Street Vac.)

Annexation of certain territory

Dora Jean Waber

. Richard J & Leah Kuenzel

Jetam Realty Corp

Louis & Mary C Schwartz
Mary Rose VanlLear

Henry Herzog

Du

Louis H & Mary ¢ Schwartz

Hebert Vanover

Margaret £ Vale

Della D Valentiner

Mabel H & Walter E Colemnan
D

Ord. No. 18-63

Ord No. 17-63

Henry Herzog

Durothy E Clark

Warren R & Rita F Cheatham
State of Ohio

John & Anna L Smith

State of Ohio

Cardinal Sav & Loan Co
Mary | Vertner

Leander F & Lois E Bruner
Raymond & Sharon Burt
Minnie M Volz

Mary L Holthaus

Helen Voils

Frank Victor Van Styn et al
Morris J Eshom et al

As to delivery of deed
Colonial Enterprises |inc

ordinance No. 4-1961

Ordinance No. 11-1960

Henry Herzog

Do

Homer E & Carol J Davis

Yo

330K

Book - Page

3312

3312

3312
3313
3313
3313
3313
3313
3313
3313
3314
3314
3314
3314
3314
3314
3314
3315
3315
3315
3316
3316
3316
3316
3316
3316

3316
3317
3318

3318

3319
3319
3320
3320
3321
3321
3327
3322
3322
3322

3322
3323

3323
3323

3323
3323
3323

o

138

525
671
50
154
160
194
L28
591
60k
289
505
583
633
635
667
684
Lo
646
626
16
121
234
504
524
563
649
141
L2g
L4s

297
525

56
249
223
261
586
524
628
692

648
66

175
177

Lo2

416
506

mee SGJ

Oct 22

1" 28

1 29

11 30
1 3]

w13
1t ]5

I 18
11 29

w2

T
1 20
L] 2]
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